TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dansons Inc.		12/27/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dansons ULC	
Street Address:	14608 134 Avenue	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5L 4T4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4806327	PIT BOSS WOOD PELLET GRILLS
Registration Number:	4807973	PIT BOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6029165517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-916-5317 Email: ip@fclaw.com

Susan Stone Rosenfield **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2394 East Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016-3429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047831.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Stone Rosenfield
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Stone Rosenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0769

900459046

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 07/19/2018